

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 706 of 2023**

**Appellant :- Imran**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Darwari Lal**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.**

This criminal appeal has been preferred against the order of conviction dated 20.12.2022.

Maximum sentence is 10 years.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

Put up this matter on 15.03.2023 as fresh.

**Order Date :- 24.1.2023**

Kalp Nath Singh