

Court No. - 92

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 706 of 2023

Appellant :- Imran

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Darwari Lal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Case called out. Learned counsel for the applicant as well as learned counsel for the applicant are present.

The present criminal appeal has been preferred by the appellant in which maximum imprisonment has been imposed ten years, under Section 304 I.P.C.

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are directed to file custody report of the sole appellant, namely Imran from District Jail- Bareilly within three weeks, regarding the period, he has spent in judicial custody during investigation and during pendency of the trial.

Fixed on 19.07.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 12.5.2023

Israr