

**Court No. - 80**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 706 of 2023

**Appellant :-** Imran

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Vikrant Rana,Alok Mishra,Darwari  
Lal,Subodh Kumar,Udit Chandra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.**

1. On the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain Custody Certificate of appellant through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly by the next date of listing.

2. List this case on **27.05.2025 in top ten cases.**

**Order Date :-** 6.5.2025

VS