



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 706 of 2023**

Imran

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vikrant Rana, Alok Mishra, Darwari Lal,  
Ram Krishna Dubey, Subodh Kumar,  
Udit Chandra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Office report shows that paper book has been prepared.

Office is directed to provide a copy of paper book to counsel for the appellant as per rules.

List this case on 27.05.2026 for final hearing.

**April 15, 2026**  
P. Pandey

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)**